
Sustainability Board Restoration Project 
Brownsville Dam - Technical Team Members                   
                         
First Name  Last Name  Agency/Firm  Email  Earth Phone  Cell Phone  9/27/06 

Kick-off 
meeting 

11/8/06  
SOQs 
screening 
team  

11/15/06 
Interview 
Team  

12/14/06 
engr 
sow 
meeting 

1/17/07      
permits 
meeting 

2/28/2007  
25% 
design 
mtg 

4/20/07 
60% 
design 
mtg 

John  Holbrook  Brownsville Canal 
Company 

36255 Northern Drive, Brownsville 
OR 97327 

541-466-5150  531-466-3082  n  n  n  n  n  n  n 

Bill  Sattler  City of Brownsville, City 
Planner 

planning@ci.brownsville.or.us  541-466-5666    y  n  y  y  y  n  y 

Karen  Strohmeyer  CPRCD, Project Mgr  Karen.Strohmeyer@or.usda.gov  541-757-4807    y  y  y  n  y  y  y 
Tim   Otis  CWC, Civil/Forest 

Engineer 
timothyo@centurytel.net    541-619-6440  y  y  y  n  y  n  y 

Tara  Putney  CWC, Coordinator  calapooia@peak.org  541-812-7622    y  y  y  y  y  y  y 
Bud  Baumgartner  CWC, Council Chair, 

Forester 
budbaumgartner@centurytel.net  541-367-5811    y  y  y  y  y  y  y 

Denise  Hoffert-Hay  CWC, Project Mgr  hofferthay@peak.org  541-619-5896    y  y  y  y  y  y  y 
Bob  Danehy  CWC/Weyerhaeuser, 

Fisheries Biologist 
bob.danehy@weyerhaeuser.com      n  n  y  y  y  y  y 

Bob  Bostedt  CWC, Mechanical Engr  bpbostedt@centurytel.net      n  n  n  n  n  y  n 
Jared   Rubin  DEQ, Basin Coordinator  rubin.jared@deq.state.or.us  541-687-7437    y  n  n  y  y  n  y 
Kirk  Jarvie  DSL* (new liaison 5.07)  Kirk.jarvie@state.or.us  503-378-3805 

(320) 
          n  y  n 

Chuck  Knoll  Linn Cty, County 
Engineer 

cknoll@co.linn.or.us  541-967-3919    y  y  n  n, pr 
cmts 

y  n  n 

Melissa  Jundt  NOAA/NMFS, Fisheries 
Biologist 

Melissa.Jundt@noaa.gov  503-231-2187    n  n  n  y  n   y  n 

Susan  Novak  NOAA/NMFS  susan.novak@noaa.gov  503-872-2854    n     n  y  y  y  y 
Karen  Hans  ODFW, Asst District 

Fisheries Biologist 
karen.m.hans@state.or.us  541-757-4186 

ext 251 
  n  n  n  y  y  n  y 

Steve   Mamoyac   ODFW, District Fisheries 
Biologist 

steven.r.mamoyac@state.or.us  541-757-4186 
(249) 

  y  n  y  n  n  y  y 

Joel  Watts  ODFW  joel.watts@state.or.us  503-947-6225    n  n  n  y  n  y  y 
Michael  Lambert  ODFW, Fish Screening 

and Passage Program 
Manager 

michael.b.lambert@state.or.us  503-947-6220    y  n  n  n, pr 
cmts 

y  n  y 

Desiree  Tullos  OSU - Biological/Ecol 
Engr 

tullosd@engr.orst.edu  541-737-2038    n  n  n  y  n  n  y 

Douglass  Fitting  OWEB, Hydrologist, 
Tech Staff 

douglass.fitting@state.or.us  503-986-0185    y  y  y  y  y  y  n 

Wendy  Hudson  OWEB, Regional 
Program Representative 

wendy.hudson@state.or.us  503-986-0061    y  n  n  n  n  n  n 

Janice  Stuart  USACE* (new liason 
1/07) 

janice.f.stuart@usace.army.mil  503-808-4393            n  n  y 

                         
                         
* Assisting with 
monitoring only.  
Gordon may review 
draft designs for us. 

                                                                                 

*Gordon  Grant  OSU - Geosciences, 
Adjunct Professor 

grantg@fsl.orst.edu  541-750-7328  541-682-1604   n  n  n  n  n 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Courtney  Shaff  OWEB, Monitoring Staff  courtney.shaff@state.or.us  503-986-0911    y  n  n  n  n     
                         
Not a part of the 
Tech Team - but want 
to stay informed of 
the project's progress 

                       

Jan   Wellman  City of Brownsville  admin@ci.brownsville.or.us  541-466-5666    y  n  n  n  n  n  n 
Kerry  Griffin  NOAA Fisheries  kerry.griffin@noaa.gov  503-872-2738    n  n  n  n  n  n  y 
Karl   Frink  City of Brownsville  publicworks@ci.brownsville.or.us  541-466-3381    y  n  n  n  n  n  n 
Jackie  Nichols  CPRCD, Fiscal Agent  cprcd@qwest.net  541-757-4807    y  n  n  n  n  n  n 
Gary   Galovich  ODFW, Fisheries 

Biologist 
gary.m.galovich@state.or.us  503-947-6232    n  n  n  n  n  n  n 

Dr. Nicole  Duplaix  OSU, Dept Fish/Wildlife  nicole@giantotterresearch.com      n  n  n  n  n  n  n 
Kees   Ruurs  OPRD, Parks Manager  Kees.Ruurs@state.or.us  541-937-1173    y  n  n  n  n  n  n 
Darin  Wilson  OPRD, Project Manager  Darin.Wilson@state.or.us  503-986-0768    n  n  n  n  n  n  n 
Laura  Lesher  DCBS Office of Reg. 

Streamlining 
Laura.J.Lesher@state.or.us  503-947-7821  503-931-8080  n  n  n  n  n  n  n 

Jane  Bacchieri  Governor’s Office, NR 
Policy Advisor 

Jane.Bacchieri@state.orous  503-986-6526    no  no  no  no  no  no  no 

For edits to this spreadsheet, please contact Denise Hoffert-Hay, Project Manager, Calapooia Watershed Council email: calapooia@peak.org, phone 541 619-5896 
 


